Governor's Behavioral Health Services Planning Council

Gov Appts: 25 Term  Four Years
Length:

Total Appts: 34 Notes:

SSI: Yes Compensation Statute: KSA 75-3223(e)

Statute: KSA 39-1605; HB 2368; PL 102-321 Confirmation: No

Governor designates Chair; Requirements per PL 102-321. 13 members who are not state employees nor service providers: 4
consumers, 3 family members of adult consumers, 4 family members of minor children or youth consumers, 2 public members.

Current Chair: Mr. Sherman Wes Cole

Contact: Charles Bartlett

Topeka, KS 66603-3404
(785) 296.6495

charles.bartlett@kdads.ks.gov

Appointed By: Council
Meeting Frequency: The board meets bi-monthly across the state.

Appointed By: Governor

- — Gov Appt Counts  Male/Female 1st-2nd-3rd-4th R/D/U
Party Ratio: N/A Term Limit: No 56 9:14:5:0 11:7-16
County Affiliation CcD H S Appointment Date Expire Date Reapt

Dr. Jane Adams Shawnee Democratic Party KS02 51h 18s 7/27/12015 6/30/2019 Yes
3926 Southeast 6th Street
Topeka, KS 66607-2405

Position: Public Member #1

Predecessor: Herself - reappointed

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:
Mrs. Alison Marie Allen Johnson Republican Party KS03 3% 10s 4/10/2015 6/30/2017 Yes
15111 West 55th Terrace
Shawnee, KS 66217-9429

Position: Family Member of a Child #4 with SED

Predecessor: Bradley Luthe

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:
Ms. Denise L. Baynham Wyandotte Democratic Party KS03 34h 4s 9/13/2013 6/30/2017 Yes

7701 Armstrong Avenue, Apartment 214
Kansas City, KS 66112-2559

Position: Consumer Member #2 with SPMI
Predecessor: Herself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:



Ms. Cherie Diane Bledsoe
7528 Troup Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66112-2229

Ms. Roxanne L. Bollin
109 North Hospital Drive
Paola, KS 66071-1527

Ms. Megan Ann Bollinger
2184 Road K
Emporia, KS 66801-7933

Mr. Randall Bowman
4031 SE 29th St.
Topeka, KS 66605

Ms. Molly Catherine Brace
2229 Southwest Jewell Avenue
Topeka, KS 66611-1427

Wyandotte

Position: Family Member of an Adult #1 with SPMI
Predecessor: herself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Miami

Position: Family Member of an Adult #2 with SPMI
Predecessor: Herself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Lyon

Position: Consumer Member #4 with SPMI
Predecessor: Cherie Bledsoe
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: KDOC Designee (JJA Division)
Predecessor: Mary Beth Kidd
Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations: Juvenile Justice Authority
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: Youth Member (16-18) with SED
Predecessor: Aaron Bennett

Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Independent Party

Republican Party

Nonregistered

KS03

KS02

KS01

KS02

KS02

33h

6h

64h

54h

56h

4s

37s

17s

19s

7/1/2015

5/5/2014

3/12/2015

8/10/2015

6/30/2019

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2018

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Mrs. Teresa Lenette Briggs
10933 West 333rd Street
Reading, KS 66868-9079

Mrs. Robbin Waldner Cole
2500 Meade Circle
Manhattan, KS
66502-2205

Mr. Sherman Wes Cole
937 Walnut Avenue
Osawatomie, KS
66064-1527

Dr. James Jay Costello

1717 Southwest Stone Crest Drive

Topeka, KS 66615-1330

Mr. Richard Alan Dalke
901 Lyle Avenue
Garden City, KS
67846-5844

Position: SUD Prevention Professional

Predecessor: New Position

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:
Reason for Departure:

Position: E.D. of a Mental Health Center

Predecessor: Walter Hill

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:
Reason for Departure:

Position: Public Member #2

Predecessor: Himself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:
Reason for Departure:

Position: Mentor to an Adult with a SUD

Predecessor: New Position

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:
Reason for Departure:

Position: E.D. of a Mental Health Center

Predecessor: Robert Jackson

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:
Reason for Departure:

Osage

Riley

Miami

Shawnee

Finney

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Republican Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

KS02

KS01

KS02

KS02

KS01

76h

62h

5h

52h

123h

19s

22s

12s

18s

39s

8/30/2013

712712015

8/5/2013

3/12/2015

9/19/2013

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Ms. Sandra Jo Dixon
1808 Golden Rain Drive
Lawrence, KS 66044-9646

Mr. Mark Dodd

3519 Southwest MacVicar Avenue
Topeka, KS 66611-1841
doddmarkl@gmail.com,

Mr. Al Dorsey
915 SW Harrison St, Floor
5

Mr. Lee Flamick
1104 E Florence
Rush Center, KS
67575-7630

Ms. Susan Giles

Douglas

Position: E.D. of a SUD Treatment Center
Predecessor: New Position
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: Tribal Representative
Predecessor: Vacant
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: Commerce & Housing
Predecessor: Norma Phillips
Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Rush

Position: Family Member of a Child #3 with SED

Predecessor: Linda Witten

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Reason for Departure: Resigned for Personal Reasons
Shawnee

Position: Secretary of DCF or Designee
Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Independent Party

Republican Party

Democratic Party

Independent Party

KS02

KS02

KS02

KS01

KS02

45h

54h

Oh

118

Oh

3s

20s

0s

36

0s

8/5/2013

8/10/2015

10/12/2011

6/30/2017

6/30/2018

6/30/2015

Yes

Yes

Yes



Dr. Patrick Bryan Hall
807 Valley Vista
Norton, KS 67654-1221

Mr. Ted Jester

Dr. Michael C. Leeson
816 Fox Chase Court
Lawrence, KS 66049-4727

Mrs. Margaret Brigid Manning
13225 Kimberly Cr.
Olathe, KS 66061--9601

Ms. Kathy McNett
2201 28th St.
Great Bend, KS 67530-4739

Norton

Position: Family Member of an Adult with a SUD
Predecessor: Bailey Reed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: Secretary of KDADS or Designee
Predecessor:
Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Douglas

Position: Licensed Psychiatrist
Predecessor: Himself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Position: Behavioral Health Advocacy Group
Predecessor:
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Barton

Position: Consumer Member #3 with SPMI
Predecessor: Herself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Republican Party

Independent Party

Independent Party

Democratic Party

Independent Party

KS01

KS02

KS03

KS01

1s

Oh

45h

112h

40s

0Os

2s

33s

4/19/2016

1/22/2013

7/1/2015

10/14/2011

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2019

6/30/2015

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



VACANT POSITION

VACANT POSITION

VACANT POSITION

Mr. Gary J. Parker
1170 S Franklin Ave, Apartment 36
Colby, KS 67701-4221

Ms. Catherine A. Ramshaw
1421 SW Hodges Rd.
Stratford, CT 6614

Position: KDADS - SUD Services
Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Position: KDADS - Medical Services
Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Position: Department of Education Representative
Predecessor:

Appointed By: BOARD OF EDUCATION
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Thomas
Position: Consumer Member #1 with SPMI
Predecessor: Himself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Fairfield

Position: Family member of child w/SED
Predecessor: Katherine Byrnes
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Republican Party

Republican Party

KS01

121h

51h

40s

18s

7/27/2015

8/30/2011

7/27/2019

6/30/2015

Yes

Yes



Ms. Viola Riggins

Mr. Kirk E. Schottler
17991 R Road
Mayetta, KS 66509-8927

Mr. Rodney Dean Shepherd
1 South Washington Street
Emporia, KS 66801-4565

Ms. Deann Elaine Shinkle Mitchell
Certified Financial Planner
Ameriprise Financial

15985 S. Clairborne

Olathe, KS 66067

Ms. Peg Spencer

Position: Secretary of Corrections or Designee
Predecessor:
Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Jackson

Position: Adult Recovering from a SUD
Predecessor: New Position
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Lyon

Position: Adult Recovering from a SUD
Predecessor: New Position
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Johnson

Position: Family Member of a Child with SED
Predecessor: Rhonda Moreland
Appointed By: GOVERNOR
Nominations:
Reason for Departure:
Shawnee

Position: DCF - Vocational Rehab
Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE
Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Independent Party

Unaffiliated

Independent Party

KS02

KS01

KS03

KS02

2h

26h

Oh

2S

23s

0s

3/12/2015

8/28/2015

4/19/2016

6/30/2017

6/30/2017

6/30/2019

Yes

Yes

Yes



Judge Guy Richard Steier
636 Grand Avenue
Clyde, KS 66938-9442

Cloud

Position: District Court Judge or a District Magistrate Judge
Predecessor: New Position

Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Republican Party

KS01

Oh

0s

9/20/2013

6/30/2017

Yes



