Governor's Behavioral Health Services Planning Council

Gov Appts: 25 Term Four Years Contact: Charles Bartlett

Length:

Total Appts: 34 Notes: Governor designates Chair; Requirements per PL 102-321. 13 members who are not state employees nor service providers: 4 Topeka, KS 66603-3404

consumers, 3 family members of adult consumers, 4 family members of minor children or youth consumers, 2 public members.

(785) 296.6495

charles.bartlett@kdads.ks.gov

Appointed By: Council

SSI: Yes Meeting Frequency: The board meets bi-monthly across the state. Compensation Statute: KSA 75-3223(e)

Statute: KSA 39-1605; HB 2368; PL 102-321 Confirmation: No Current Chair: Mr. Sherman Wes Cole Appointed By: Governor

Male/Female R/D/U**Gov Appt Counts** 1st-2nd-3rd-4th Party Ratio: N/A Term Limit: No 5:6 9:14:5:0 11:7:16

		County	Affiliation	<u>CD</u>	<u>H</u>	<u>s</u>	Appointment Date	Expire Date	Reapt
Dr. Jane Adams 3926 Southeast 6th Street Topeka, KS 66607-2405		Shawnee	Democratic Party	KS02	51h	18s	7/27/2015	6/30/2019	Yes
Mrs. Alison Marie Allen 15111 West 55th Terrace Shawnee, KS 66217-9429	Position: Public Member #1 Predecessor: Herself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Johnson	Republican Party	KS03	39h	10s	4/10/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
M. Dorind, Booker	Position: Family Member of a Child #4 with SEI Predecessor: Bradley Luthe Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:		Daniel Dece	VG02	241	4	0//2/2012	6/20/2017	V
Ms. Denise L. Baynham 7701 Armstrong Avenue, Apartment 214		Wyandotte	Democratic Party	KS03	34h	4s	9/13/2013	6/30/2017	Yes

Position: Consumer Member #2 with SPMI Predecessor: Herself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Kansas City, KS 66112-2559

Ms. Cherie Diane Bledsoe 7528 Troup Avenue Kansas City, KS 66112-2229		Wyandotte	Democratic Party	KS03	33h	4s	7/1/2015	6/30/2019	Yes
Ms. Roxanne L. Bollin 109 North Hospital Drive	Position: Family Member of an Adult #1 with SPM Predecessor: herself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	I Miami	Republican Party	KS02	6h	37s	5/5/2014	6/30/2017	Yes
Paola, KS 66071-1527	Position: Family Member of an Adult #2 with SPM Predecessor: Herself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	1							
Ms. Megan Ann Bollinger 2184 Road K Emporia, KS 66801-7933	·	Lyon	Independent Party	KS01	64h	17s	3/12/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
	Position: Consumer Member #4 with SPMI Predecessor: Cherie Bledsoe Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								
Mr. Randall Bowman 4031 SE 29th St. Topeka, KS 66605		Shawnee	Republican Party	KS02	54h	19s			
	Position: KDOC Designee (JJA Division) Predecessor: Mary Beth Kidd Appointed By: STATUTE Nominations: Juvenile Justice Authority Reason for Departure:								
Ms. Molly Catherine Brace 2229 Southwest Jewell Avenue Topeka, KS 66611-1427		Shawnee	Nonregistered	KS02	56h	20s	8/10/2015	6/30/2018	Yes
	Position: Youth Member (16-18) with SED Predecessor: Aaron Bennett Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations:								

Mrs. Teresa Lenette Briggs 10933 West 333rd Street Reading, KS 66868-9079		Osage	Democratic Party	KS02	76h	19s	8/30/2013	6/30/2017	Yes
Mrs. Robbin Waldner Cole 2500 Meade Circle	Position: SUD Prevention Professional Predecessor: New Position Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Riley	Republican Party	KS01	62h	22s	7/27/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
Manhattan, KS 66502-2205	Position: E.D. of a Mental Health Center Predecessor: Walter Hill Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								
Mr. Sherman Wes Cole 937 Walnut Avenue Osawatomie, KS 66064-1527	•	Miami	Republican Party	KS02	5h	12s	8/5/2013	6/30/2017	Yes
	Position: Public Member #2 Predecessor: Himself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								
Dr. James Jay Costello 1717 Southwest Stone Crest Drive Topeka, KS 66615-1330		Shawnee	Democratic Party	KS02	52h	18s	3/12/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
	Position: Mentor to an Adult with a SUD Predecessor: New Position Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								
Mr. Richard Alan Dalke 901 Lyle Avenue Garden City, KS 67846-5844		Finney	Republican Party	KS01	123h	39s	9/19/2013	6/30/2017	Yes
	Position: E.D. of a Mental Health Center Predecessor: Robert Jackson Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								

Ms. Sandra Jo Dixon 1808 Golden Rain Drive Lawrence, KS 66044-9646		Douglas	Independent Party	KS02	45h	3s	8/5/2013	6/30/2017	Yes
Mr. Mark Dodd 3519 Southwest MacVicar Avenue Topeka, KS 66611-1841 doddmark1@gmail.com,	Position: E.D. of a SUD Treatment Center Predecessor: New Position Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Shawnee	Republican Party	KS02	54h	20s	8/10/2015	6/30/2018	Yes
Mr. Al Dorsey 915 SW Harrison St, Floor 5	Position: Tribal Representative Predecessor: Vacant Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Shawnee	Democratic Party	KS02	Oh	0s			
Mr. Lee Flamick 1104 E Florence Rush Center, KS	Position: Commerce & Housing Predecessor: Norma Phillips Appointed By: STATUTE Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Rush	Independent Party	KS01	118	36	10/12/2011	6/30/2015	Yes
67575-7630 Ms. Susan Giles	Position: Family Member of a Child #3 with SED Predecessor: Linda Witten Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure: Resigned for Personal Rea	isons Shawnee		KS02	Oh	0s			
	Position: Secretary of DCF or Designee Predecessor:								

Appointed By: STATUTE

Nominations: Reason for Departure:

Dr. Patrick Bryan Hall 807 Valley Vista Norton, KS 67654-1221		Norton	Republican Party	KS01	1s	40s	4/19/2016	6/30/2017	Yes
Mr. Ted Jester	Position: Family Member of an Adult with a SUD Predecessor: Bailey Reed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Shawnee	Independent Party	KS02	Oh	0s			
Dr. Michael C. Leeson 816 Fox Chase Court Lawrence, KS 66049-4727	Position: Secretary of KDADS or Designee Predecessor: Appointed By: STATUTE Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Douglas	Independent Party	KS03	45h	2s	1/22/2013	6/30/2017	Yes
Mrs. Margaret Brigid Manning 13225 Kimberly Cr. Olathe, KS 660619601	Position: Licensed Psychiatrist Predecessor: Himself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:		Democratic Party				7/1/2015	6/30/2019	Yes
Ms. Kathy McNett 2201 28th St. Great Bend, KS 67530-4739	Position: Behavioral Health Advocacy Group Predecessor: Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Barton	Independent Party	KS01	112h	33s	10/14/2011	6/30/2015	Yes
	Position: Consumer Member #3 with SPMI Predecessor: Herself - reappointed Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:								

VACANT POSITION

Position: KDADS - SUD Services

Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

VACANT POSITION

Position: KDADS - Medical Services

Predecessor:

Appointed By: STATUTE

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

VACANT POSITION

Position: Department of Education Representative

Predecessor:

Appointed By: BOARD OF EDUCATION

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Mr. Gary J. Parker 1170 S Franklin Ave, Apartment 36 Colby, KS 67701-4221 Thomas Republican Party KS01 121h 40s 7/27/2015 7/27/2019 Yes

Position: Consumer Member #1 with SPMI
Predecessor: Himself - reappointed
Appointed By: GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Reason for Departure:

Ms. Catherine A. Ramshaw 1421 SW Hodges Rd. Stratford, CT 6614 Fairfield Republican Party 51h 18s 8/30/2011 6/30/2015 Yes

Position: Family member of child w/SED

Predecessor: Katherine Byrnes **Appointed By:** GOVERNOR

Nominations:

Predecessor:

Nominations: Reason for Departure:

Appointed By: STATUTE

Mr. Kirk E. Schottler 17991 R Road Mayetta, KS 66509-8927	Position: Secretary of Corrections or Designee Predecessor: Appointed By: STATUTE Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Jackson	Independent Party	KS02	2h	28	3/12/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
Mr. Rodney Dean Shepherd 1 South Washington Street Emporia, KS 66801-4565	Position: Adult Recovering from a SUD Predecessor: New Position Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Lyon	Unaffiliated	KS01			8/28/2015	6/30/2017	Yes
Ms. Deann Elaine Shinkle Mitchell Certified Financial Planner Ameriprise Financial 15985 S. Clairborne Olathe, KS 66067	Position: Adult Recovering from a SUD Predecessor: New Position Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Johnson	Independent Party	KS03	26h	23s	4/19/2016	6/30/2019	Yes
Ms. Peg Spencer	Position: Family Member of a Child with SED Predecessor: Rhonda Moreland Appointed By: GOVERNOR Nominations: Reason for Departure:	Shawnee		KS02	Oh	0s			
	Position: DCF - Vocational Rehab								

Judge Guy Richard Steier 636 Grand Avenue Clyde, KS 66938-9442 Cloud Republican Party KS01 0h 0s 9/20/2013 6/30/2017 Yes

Position: District Court Judge or a District Magistrate Judge

Predecessor: New Position **Appointed By:** GOVERNOR

Nominations: